FORM NO. S11-973
Air
Package Air Conditioner
RLKN-B Series
Nominal Sizes 6 Tons [21.1 kW]
(3 Phase Models Only)
RLKN-B Standard Efficiency Series
Rheem Commercial Classic® Series

[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Air
Model Number Identification
RLKN-B Series
6
R L K N — B 072 C L 000 X X X
Economizer Option
(See Next Page)
Factory Installed Options
(See Next Page)
Electric Heat
000 = No Resistance Heat
006 =  6 kW Resistance Heat
010 = 10 kW Resistance Heat
012 = 12 kW Resistance Heat
015 = 15 kW Resistance Heat
020 = 20 kW Resistance Heat
024 = 24 kW Resistance Heat
Drive Package
L = Belt Drive
M= Belt Drive—High Static
Electrical Designation
C = 208-230 V, 3 PH, 60 Hz
D = 460 V, 3 PH, 60 Hz
Y = 575 V, 3 PH, 60 Hz
Cooling Capacity (BTUH) [kW]
072 = 72,000 [21.10]
Future Technical Variations
Design Series
N = R-410A
Efficiency Designation
K = Standard Efficiency
Product Classification
L = Packaged Air Conditioner—
Commercial
Tradebrand
R = Rheem
[  ] Designates Metric Conversions
Air
Options
RLKN-B Series
7
Option Code Non-Powered
Convenience Outlet
Low Ambient/
Freeze Stat
AD
AG x
AP x
Hail Guard
x
xBY
x
x
CX x x
xBJ x
JC x x
FACTORY INSTALLED OPTION CODES FOR RLKN-B (6 Ton) [21.1 kW]
(B072)
Example: RLKN-B072CL000XXX (where XX is factory installed option)
Example: No Options
RLKN-B072CL000
Example: No Options with Factory Installed Economizer
RLKN-B072CL000AAF
Example: Options with Hailguard with no Factory Installed Economizer
RLKN-B072CL000ADA
Example: Options same as above with Factory Installed Economizer
RLKN-B072CL000ADF
No Economizer Single Enthalpy Economizer
with Barometric Relief
Single Enthalpy Economizer
with Smoke Detector
A x